1 1057615-W2-D
These instructions must be left with the user
Product Manual
Exact-3
21057615-W2-D
1.	 Make sure that the product is installed and maintained by a competent installer.
2.	 Make sure they are installed, commissioned, operated and maintained in
accordance with the recommendations in this guide.

The approved designations for Type 3 Valves are as follows:
INTRODUCTION
Model Designation
Rada Exact 3 HP-S, LP-S
3 1057615-W2-D
1. 	 The use of the word ‘failsafe’ to describe the function of a thermostatic mixing
valve is both incorrect and misleading. In keeping with every other mechanism
it cannot be considered as being functionally infallible.
2. 	 Malfunction of thermostatic mixing valves is almost always progressive in nature
and will be detected by the use of proper temperature checking and maintenance
routines.
3. 	 Certain types of system can result in the thermostatic mixing valve having
excessive ‘dead-legs’ of pipework. Others allow an auxiliary cold water supply to
be added to the mixed water from the mixing valve. Such systems can disguise
the onset of thermostatic mixing valve malfunction.
4. 	 Ultimately, the user or attendant must exercise due diligence to ensure that the
delivery of warm water is at a stable, safe temperature. Particular consideration
should be given to the young, the elderly, the infirm or anyone inexperienced
in the correct operation of the controls. This is particularly important in such
healthcare procedures as supervised bathing of patients unable to respond
immediately to unsafe temperatures.
5. 	 Care is required when making any adujustments to flow or temperature, make
sure that the temperature is suitable and has stabilised.
6. 	 To ensure continued safe operation of this product, all 'Critical Components'
should be changed every 5 years.
7. 	 The designed service life of all critical components used in this product is 5
years providing it is operated within the recommended operating conditions
and parameters. However when supply conditions and/or usage patterns do not
conform to the recommended operating parameters and/or conditions the critical
components may need to be replaced more frequently in line with appropriate
risk assessments (refer to 'Specification').
8. 	 Continued use of this product in conditions outside the specification limits
given in this manual can present potential risk to users.
9.	 Important! In healthcare applications such as hospitals, aged person
facilities, residential care homes, etc. and in any other applications where
the user is similarly at risk, irrespective of supply and usage conditions or
the evidence of in-service tests, the critical components must be replaced
at intervals of no more than 5 years.
10. Critical Component Table
SAFETY
408.72 Checkvalve Cartridge Assembly
1578.046 Thermostatic Cartridge Assembly
41057615-W2-D
 Tick the appropriate boxes to familiarize yourself with the part
names and to confirm that the parts are included.
Exact-3
1 x Exact-3 
1 x 2.5 mm A/F Hexagonal Wrench 
3 x Olives 
3 x Compression Nuts  3 x Flat Faced Inserts 
2 x Wall Plugs 
2 x Screws 
2 x Pipe Concealing Plates 

PACK CONTENTS
1 x TMV3 Requirements Manual 
5 1057615-W2-D
Rada Exact-3
153 mm
32
 m
m
28 mm
55 mm
33 mm55 mm
80
 m